MODEL: 49AV3
49AV3 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9334 Rev.1   Page 1/6
Bargraph Indicators 49 Series
BARGRAPH INDICATING ALARM
Functions & Features
• Bargraph and digital displays
• DIN size
• Easy-to-read tri-color LED indicator

109 [4.29]
MODEL: 49AV3-[1]W1[2]-[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 49AV3-[1]W1[2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [4].
  (e.g. 49AV3-4W1A-M2/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /SET)
[1] ALARM OUTPUT
0: None
2: 2 points
4: 4 points
BAR LED COLOR
W: 3 colors (red, green, amber)
DIGITAL DISPLAY
1: With
[2] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 200 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
( 0 % input must be 0 mA.)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
 ( 0 % input must be 0 V.)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±15 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[4] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-9334)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Connection: M3 separable screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Solderless terminal: Refer to the drawing at the end of the
section.
   Recommended manufacturer: Japan Solderless Terminal
MFG.Co.Ltd, Nichifu Co.,ltd
  Applicable wire size: 0.25 to 1.65 mm2 (AWG 22 to 16)
Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to alarm output to power
Scale plate: Flame resistant resin (white scale & characters
on black base)
Power outage protection: Setting value backup with non-
volatile RAM
Setpoint adjustment
  2 points:
  H    [L setpoint ] to 100 %
  L    0 % to [H setpoint]
  or No alarm trip
  P contact is on when all conditions of the alarm output are
  not met.
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: 49AV3
49AV3 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9334 Rev.1   Page 2/6
  4 points:
  HH    [H setpoint] to 100 %
  H    [L setpoint] to [HH setpoint]